2017 NJTR-1 Changes

Box Number	Title	Changes
2	Code	Added: 05 County Sheriff
17	Cross Road Name	Changed to "Cross Road Name/Route No."
20	Route/Name	Changed to "Route Name/ Route Number"
21	Latitude	Added: one additional space/block to allow for 6 characters beyond the decimal.
22	Longitude	Added: one additional space/block to allow for 6 characters beyond the decimal.
23/53	Veh No	Changed to "Veh #"
25/55	Ins Code	Changed to "NJ Ins Code" to prevent numbers from out of state insurance companies from being entered accidentally.
27/57	Number and Street	Changed to "Number & Street"
30/60	Eye Color	Added space to capture DL class, Restrictions and Endorsements
36/66	Number and Street	Changed to "Number & Street"
44/74	Vin	Added blocks to delineate 17 spaces
46/76	Vehicle Removed to	Reorganized: Vehicle Removed to Driven Drowed Disabled Disabled & Impounded Left at Scene Drowed Impounded
47/77	Authority	Adjusted to be horizontal: \Box Owner \Box Driver \Box Police
		Revised to be holizontal. If owner If Driver If Fonce Revised to include blocks for Hazard Class and a Placard number.
49/79	Hazardous Material	Added check-box for \Box None, to indicate no hazardous materials on board.
50/80	Carrier No.	Added MC/MX. Added Blocks for characters US DOT MC/MX MC/MX Changed: "Other" to "None"
51/81	Commercial Vehicle Weight	Changed to "GVWR/GCWR (trucks & busses only)"
52/82	Carrier Name	Changed to "Motor Carrier or Government Entity" Added: "Number &Street", "City", "State", and "Zip"
83	Which Vehicle Occupied	Added: * to Other
84	Position In/On Vehicle	Added: 12 Bus Seating
91	Refused Medical Treatment	Changed "1 Yes" and "2 No" to "01 Yes" and "02 No"
92, 93	Safety Equipment	Added: "Unapproved Helmet" Removed: "Child Restraint" Added: "Child Restraint - Forward Facing" Added: "Child Restraint - Rear Facing" Added: "Child Restraint - Booster" Renumbered as: Changed: "05 Child Restraint" to "05 Child Restraint - Forward Facing" Changed: "06 Helmet" to "06 Child Restraint - Rear Facing" Changed: "06 Helmet" to "07 Child Restraint - Booster" Changed: "07 (reserved)" to "07 Child Restraint - Booster" Changed: "08 Airbag" to "08 Helmet" Changed: "09 Airbag & Seatbelts" to "10 Junapproved Helmet" Renumbered: "09 Airbag & Seatbelts" to "11 Airbag & Seatbelts" Renumbered: "10 Safety Vest (Ped only)" to "12 Safety Vest (Ped only)"
94/95	Airbag Deployment	Changed & Renumbered: "07 Other" to "03 Other (Knee, Airbelt, etc.)" Changed & Renumbered: "08 Multiple" to "04 Combination"
100	Road Character	Removed existing choices: 01 Straight and level, 02 Straight and Grade, 03 Straight and Hill Crest, 04 Curved and Level, 05 Curved and Grade, 06 Curved and Hill Crest Added 100a and 100b to allow for additional choices separating Horizontal Alignment as 100a and Grade as 100b "Horizontal Alignment" become "01 Straight", "02 Curved Left", "03 Curved Right" "Grade" becomes "04 Level", "05 Down Hill", "06 Up Hill", "07 Hill Crest", "08 Sag (Bottom)"

2017 NJTR-1 Changes

Box Number	Title	Changes
102	Road Surface Condition	Changed: "07 Sand, Mud, Dirt" to "07 Sand"
102	Road Surface Condition	Added: "09 Mud, Dirt, Gravel"
		Separated Sleet/Hail/Freezing Rain so that Freezing Rain is a single selection.
		Renumbered:
		Changed: "06 Sleet/Hail/Freezing Rain" to "06 Sleet/Hail"
103	Environmental Condition	Changed: "07 Blowing Snow" to "07 Freezing Rain"
		Renumbered: "07 Blowing Snow" to "08 Blowing Snow"
		Renumbered: "08 Blowing Sand/Dirt" to "09 Blowing Sand/Dirt"
106 107		Renumbered: "09 Severe Crosswinds" to "10 Severe Crosswinds"
106, 107	Oversize/Overweight permit? (Comm Veh Only)	Changed to "Oversize/Overweight permit? (<i>Overweight Trucks Only</i>)" Added: "14 Golf Cart"
		Added: "15 Low Speed Vehicle"
		Added: "16 Snowmobile"
		Added * to "19 Other Pass Vehicle"
		Added * to "29 Other Truck"
		Added heading "Other Non Pass (40)"
108/109	Vehicle Type	Added: "40 Equipment/Machinery"
		Changed "Trucks/Busses (20-30)" heading into separate headings "Trucks (20-29)" and
		"Busses (30-31)"
		Changed: "22 Light Truck w/Trailer" to "22 Truck 2 Axle w/Trailer"
		Changed: "23 Single Unit Truck w/Trailer" to "23 Truck 3+ Axle w/Trailer
		Changed "30 Bus/Large Van (9 or more seats)" to "30 Bus/Large Van/Limo (9-15 seats)"
		Added: "31 Bus (More than 15 Seats)"
		Removed "13 Vehicle Towing AnotherVeh" (moved to "Cargo Body Type" Box 114 & 115)
		Added: "11 Tour Bus"
		Added: "12 Shuttle Bus"
		Added: "13 Intercity Bus"
110/110		Added: "16 Tow Truck"
112/113	Special Function Vehicles	Added: "17 Farm Equipment"
		Added: "18 Farm Vehicle"
		Added: "19 Construction / Off Road Equipment" Added: "20 Rental Truck (over 10,000 lbs.)"
		Renumbered "11 Other Bus" to "14 Other Bus"
		Renumbered "12 Veh Used as a Snow Snowplow" to "15 Veh Used as Snow Snowplow"
		Changed to "Cargo Body Type (Trucks & Busses Only)"
114/117	Cargo Body type (Comm Veh Only)	Changed "11 from Pole (trailer)" to "11 Pole/Log (Trailer)"
114/115		Added "14 Vehicle Towing Another Veh" (moved from "Special Function Vehicles" Box 112
		& 113)
	Apparent Contributing Circumstances	Under Driver / Pedalcyclist Action(1-29)
		Changed "03 Failed To Obey Traffic Control Device" to "03 Failed to Obey Traffic Signal"
		Added: "15 Failure to Remove Snow/Ice"
		Added: "16 Failed to Obey Stop Sign"
		Added: "17 Distracted - Hand Held Electronic Dev*"
		Added: "18 Distracted - Hands Free Electronic Dev*"
		Added: "19 Distracted by Passenger*"
118/119		Added: "20 Other Distraction Inside Vehicle*"
110/119		Added: "210ther Distraction Outside Vehicle*" Added asterisk * to "29 Other Driver/Pedalcyclist Action*"
		Under Vehicle Factors (31-49)
		Added: "40 Separated Load/Spill"
		Added * to "49 Other Vehicle Factors*"
		Under Road Environ Factors (51-69)
		Added: "60 Traffic Congestion - Prior Incident*"
		Added: "61 Traffic Congestion - Regular Congestion*"
		Added * to "69 Other Roadway Factor*"
120 - 121	Apparent Physical Status	Added two additional Boxes (120a-b & 121a-b) so two choices can be selected
	Cell Phone In Use by Driver	

2017 NJTR-1 Changes

Box Number	Title	Changes
124/125	Pre-Crash Action	Renumbered to 122/123 Removed Titles "At Intersection" and "At Mid-Block" Added: "19 Deliberate Action*" with an asterisk requiring explanation. Changed "42 (reserved)" to "Crossing /Jaywalking" Changed "43 Crossing at "Marked" Crosswalk" to "Crossing at "Marked" Crosswalk at Intersection" Changed "44 Crossing at "Unmarked" Crosswalk" to "Crossing at "Unmarked" Crosswalk at Intersection" Changed "45 Crossing at "Marked" Crosswalk" to Crossing at "Marked" Crosswalk at Intersection" Changed "45 Crossing at "Marked" Crosswalk" to Crossing at "Marked" Crosswalk at Mid- Block" Changed "46 Crossing /Jaywalking" to "46 Deliberate Action*" added asterisk to require explanation.
126/127	Traffic Controls	Renumbered to 124/125
128/129	Sequence of Events	Changed Heading to "Sequence of Events - Most Harmful Event -First Harmful Event" Renumbered to 126/128 Added Box "126E - Most Harmful Event" Added Box "127E - Most Harmful Event" Added Box "128 - First Harmful Event" Changed "07Crossed Median/Centerline" to "07 Crossed Median**" Added "08 Crossed Centerline**" Changed "08 Downhill / Runaway" to "14 Downhill / Runaway**" Added: "15 Reentered Roadway**" Added * to 19, 39 & 69 to require an explanation Added ** to 5, 6, 10 & 13 Added notation "** Cannot be Harmful Event"
130/133	Vehicle Impact Area	Renumbered to 129/132
134	Crash Diagram	Renumbered to 144 Increased in size, and move to a second page
135	Crash Description	Renumbered to 145 Increased in size and move to a second page
New	Extent of Damage (New)	New data field created to capture "Extent of Damage" Numbered 133/134 01 None, 02 Minor, 03 Moderate/Functional and 04 Disabling
136	Damage to other property	Renumbered 135 Increase the size to capture additional information. Added □ Yes (<i>If Yes, describe</i>) □ No
137-140	Charges / Multiple Charges / Summons No.	Renumbered 136/143 Removed Multiple Charges check-boxes Added four additional Boxes for charges that can be assigned to either driver.
141	Officers Signature	Renumbered to 146 and move to a second page
142	Badge Number	Renumbered to 147 and move to a second page
143	Reviewed By / Badge No.	Renumbered to 148 and move to a second page
144	Case Status	Renumbered to 149 and move to a second page
A-E		Changed page 1 from "A-E" to "A-D" and changed the additional page from F-J to E-J on page 2 - Size increased to allow for "Name and addresses of occupants"